

HB1515/453327/1

BY: Delegate McMillan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1515, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “index,” in line 9.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 10, in each instance, strike the comma; in the same line after “2-1103” insert “and”; and in the same line, strike “and 9-305”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB1515/415364/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 20 down through “date;” in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with “**REVENUE**” in line 5 down through “**OR**” in line 6; in line 9, after the semicolon, insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “**REVENUE**” in line 10 down through “**(4)**” in line 13.

On pages 3 through 5 of the bill, strike beginning with line 16 on page 3 down through line 14 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 20, inclusive.

On page 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “9-305(A)(2),” and substitute “9-305(2),”; and in lines 22 and 23, strike “9-305(A)(2)” and substitute “9-305(2)”.

(Over)

On pages 15 and 16 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 5, strike beginning with line 14 on page 15 down through line 3 on page 16, inclusive.

On page 16 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 5, strike "11." and "12.", respectively, and substitute "10." and "11.", respectively; in line 5, strike "11" and "13.", respectively, and substitute "10" and "12.", respectively; and in line 6, strike "11 and 12" and substitute "10 and 11".